Pursuant to a letter of agreement with the Transport Workers Union, Local 100 (“TWU 

Local 100”), the American Arbitration Association (“Administrator”) agreed to conduct an 

Executive Board Election for the TA Surface Operator Division .  

TWU Local 100 provided the Administrator with a list of eligible voters. Three 

Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty-Four (3,584) ballots were mailed to eligible voters on Monday, 

November 17, 2025. To be counted, ballots had to be received by the Administrator no later than 

10:00 AM on Wednesday, December 10, 2025. The Administrator received a total of Six 

Hundred Ninety-One (691) ballots by the deadline scheduled. Two (2) envelopes were set aside 

for the following reasons:  

• One (1) ballot was set aside because the voter identification did not appear on the 

reply envelope, and eligibility could not be determined.  

• One (1) ballot was set aside because the voter was not on the eligible voter list.